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Drinking Water Laboratory Test Report
CLIENT INFORMATION

SAMPLE INFORMATION

REPORT ISSUE DATE: CLIENT/CLIENT ADDRESS SCHOOL/ADDRESS

REPORT #:

RECEIPT DATE/TIME: TEMP OF SAMPLE UPON RECEIPT: COLLECTED BY:

Lead

Lead

Lead

Lead

9/1/23

23-09357

23-09357 8/28/23 10:00 9/1/23 11:07

23-09358 8/28/23 10:11 9/1/23 11:13

23-09359 8/28/23 10:15 9/1/23 11:19
23-09360 8/28/23 10:20 9/1/23 11:25

Yinghua Academy
1616 Buchanan St NE
Minneapolis, MN 55413 

Yinghua Academy
1616 Buchanan St NE
Minneapolis, MN 55413 

8/31/23 - 13:32

15 μg/L

15 μg/L

15 μg/L

15 μg/L

22º C  TCWC  CLIENT Other

LABORATORY ANALYTE SAMPLE COLLECTION SAMPLE ANALYSIS SAMPLE RESULTS

SAMPLE ID LOCATION DATE TIME DATE TIME METHOD MCL RESULT

SM3113B-93

SM3113B-93

SM3113B-93

SM3113B-93

67.7 μg/L

<2.0 μg/L

4.65 μg/L

3.18 μg/L

*The analyte(s) reported for the above listed sample(s) pass if the result is at or below the MCL (maximum contaminant level) and fail if the result is above the MCL. The MCL is set by the U.S. EPA and followed by the Minnesota Department of Health for safe
drinking water.

NOTES

   Minnesota Laboratory ID # 027-053-119
    The result(s) listed in this report apply only to the above listed samples. All routine quality assurance procedures were followed, unless otherwise noted. The analytical report must be reported in its entirety. All methods are
    certified by the Minnesota Department of Health, unless otherwise noted.
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