

Drinking Water Laboratory Test Report

CLIENT INFORMATION							
REPORT ISSUE DATE:	CLIENT/CLIENT ADDRESS	SCHOOL/ADDRESS	SCHOOL/ADDRESS				
9/1/23	Yinghua Academy	Yinghua Academy					
REPORT #:	1616 Buchanan St NE	1616 Buchanan St NE					
23-09357	Minneapolis, MN 55413	Minneapolis, MN 55413					
SAMPLE INFORMATION							
RECEIPT DATE/TIME:	TEMP OF SAMPLE UPON RECEIPT:	COLLECTED BY:					
8/31/23 - 13:32	22° C	☐ TCWC	CLIENT	Other			

LABORATORY	ANALYTE	E SAMPLE COLLECTION			SAMPLE AN	SAMPLE ANALYSIS			SAMPLE RESULTS	
SAMPLE ID		LOCATION	DATE	TIME	DATE	TIME	METHOD	MCL	RESULT	
23-09357	Lead	203 Sink - Instant Flush	8/28/23	10:00	9/1/23	11:07	SM3113B-93	15 μg/L	67.7 μg/L	
23-09358	Lead	203 Sink - 5 Minute Flush	8/28/23	10:11	9/1/23	11:13	SM3113B-93	15 μg/L	<2.0 μg/L	
23-09359	Lead	203 Bubbler - Instant Flush	8/28/23	10:15	9/1/23	11:19	SM3113B-93	15 μg/L	4.65 μg/L	
23-09360	Lead	203 Bubbler - 5 Minute Flush	8/28/23	10:20	9/1/23	11:25	SM3113B-93	15 μg/L	3.18 μg/L	

*The analyte(s) reported for the above listed sample(s) pass if the result is at or below the MCL (maximum contaminant level) and fail if the result is above the MCL. The MCL is set by the U.S. EPA and followed by the Minnesota Department of Health for safe drinking water.

NOTES

APPROVED BY:

Bill VanArsdale - Lab Manager

Minnesota Laboratory ID # 027-053-119

The result(s) listed in this report apply only to the above listed samples. All routine quality assurance procedures were followed, unless otherwise noted. The analytical report must be reported in its entirety. All methods are certified by the Minnesota Department of Health, unless otherwise noted.

Rev. 1 - 4/2023